
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003807-2025 

Contract

SE1161 National Evaluation Place Partner

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003807

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dbd5  

Published 5 February 2025, 1:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

SportPark, 3 Oakwood Drive

Loughborough

LE11 3QF

Email

Leigh.Kopec@SportEngland.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003807-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003807-2025
mailto:Leigh.Kopec@SportEngland.org


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sportengland.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE1161 National Evaluation Place Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This for providing Sport England's annual Active Lives Survey for Children and Young People

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

https://www.sportengland.org/


Page 3 to 5

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79315000 - Social research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Active Lives Children and Young People Survey is an online survey administered through
schools, using the Get Information About Schools database as the sampling frame and looks
to establish at least 300 responses in each English Local Authority

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 123-123456

Section V. Award of contract

Title

SE1180 Active Lives CYP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123456-2024:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Ipsos (market research) Ltd

London

E1W 1YW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T10:26:56+0100
	TCPDF




